
CELKEM

výkon body V body čas pen body čas střelba běh body body

"U15" - Starší žačky

1 Tomanová Kateřina TJ Dukla Praha 01 151 874 1:06,88 1159 5:33,04 1042 3075

2 Štěrbová Michaela PSC 02 146 844 1:06,78 1159 5:42,63 985 2988

3 Píclová Veronika PSC 02 145 838 1:03,69 1198 6:01,96 871 2907

4 Hartmanová Barbora TJ Dukla Praha 02 105 598 1:06,57 1162 5:37,82 1015 2775

5 Furchová Lucie PK Příbram 01 132 760 1:06,22 1168 6:09,91 823 2751

6 Zmrzlá Adéla TJ Dukla Praha 02 142 820 1:22,24 976 6:13,98 799 2595

7 Fialová Anna LSKFM 01 156 904 1:16,74 1042 6:50,15 580 2526

8 Musilová Andrea TJ Dukla Praha 02 150 868 1:27,35 913 6:22,99 745 2526

9 Šatavová Veronika TJ Dukla Praha 01 142 820 1:09,91 1123 6:54,25 556 2499

10 Lasotová Kateřina LSKFM 02 138 796 1:13,23 1084 6:44,18 616 2496

11 Kejvalová Tereza TJ Dukla Praha 01 147 850 1:23,52 958 6:34,27 676 2484

12 Grycz Anna SCB 02 117 670 1:18,09 1024 6:23,80 739 2433

13 Slavíčková Petra LSKFM 01 137 790 1:23,27 961 7:53,64 199 1950

14 Vavrochová Tania TJ Dukla Praha 02 72 400 1:32,26 853 6:56,55 541 1794

15 Zdanovcová Šárka TJ Kralupy 02 90 508 1:38,98 775 7:18,29 412 1695

16 Honzáková Eliška TJ Dukla Praha 02 105 598 1:21,53 982 8:35,55 0 1580

17 Králová Natálie PORTHOS 02 1:14,00 1072 7:06,00 484 1556

"U15" - Starší žáci

1 Pajtl Matěj LSKFM 02 166 964 1:03,59 1126 4:54,81 1009 3099

2 Tůma Matouš KMP Kladno 01 161 934 1:05,64 1102 4:53,23 1018 3054

3 Houška Filip PORTHOS 01 147 850 1:03,36 1129 4:47,63 1051 3030

4 Al Reyahi Sami KMP Kladno 01 158 916 1:01,22 1156 5:15,20 886 2958

5 Bell Tristen SP Rožnov 01 160 928 1:06,76 1087 5:19,16 862 2877

6 Lukeš Matěj FS Praha 02 152 880 1:06,98 1087 5:12,36 904 2871

7 Zeman Jakub TJ Dukla Praha 01 151 874 1:02,58 1138 5:21,83 847 2859

8 Maleček Jakub TJ Dukla Praha 01 161 934 1:04,34 1117 5:31,97 787 2838

9 Škrle Jan TJ Dukla Praha 01 141 814 1:11,13 1036 5:09,13 922 2772

10 Toman Jan TJ Dukla Praha 02 145 838 1:11,79 1027 5:27,11 814 2679

11 Dáňa Vojtěch KMP Kladno 02 135 778 1:07,79 1075 5:31,36 790 2643

12 Fučík Karel TJ Ados 02 125 718 1:13,02 1012 5:35,07 766 2496

13 Müller Filip KMP Kladno 02 94 532 1:05,00 1108 5:31,97 787 2427

14 Veselý Jakub TJ Dukla Praha 01 144 832 1:28,18 832 5:41,58 727 2391

15 Frydrych Jan TJ Ados 01 131 754 1:15,11 988 6:12,93 541 2283

16 Pecánek Richard TJ Dukla Praha 02 158 916 1:16,40 973 6:38,67 385 2274

17 Günther Jan SK Dolar Hajnice 02 138 796 1:30,52 802 6:19,93 499 2097

18 Novák Martin TJ Dukla Praha 01 95 538 1:19,58 934 6:09,33 562 2034

19 Vesselinov Ivan TJ Dukla Praha 02 104 592 1:28,42 829 6:14,82 529 1950

20 Černý Matěj TJ Dukla Praha 02 86 484 1:40,26 685 6:08,84 565 1734

21 Cabejšek Jakub PORTHOS 02 1:34,04 760 6:45,21 346 1106

"U13" - Žačky

1 Landsmanová Eliška FS Praha 03 1:07,03 1156 3:25,15 1090 2246

2 Karasová Daniela PK Příbram 03 128 736 1:10,35 1117 3:26,70 1081 2198

3 Doležalová Sára TJ Ados 03 1:06,52 1162 3:40,29 1000 2162

4 Šantínová Zuzana PSC 03 1:09,30 1129 3:49,36 946 2075

5 Chlopčíková Karla LSKFM 03 1:09,31 1129 3:56,60 901 2030

6 Mlejnková Kristýna Spartak Hořovice 04 1:16,00 1048 3:44,94 973 2021

7 Bláhová Helena SK Dolar Hajnice 04 1:10,35 1117 3:58,95 889 2006

8 Vávrová Daniela FS Praha 03 1:14,38 1069 3:52,22 928 1997

9 Brožová Bára LSKFM 03 117 630 1:20,05 1000 3:41,68 991 1991

10 Čiperová Alžběta TJ Kralupy 04 1:15,82 1051 3:56,46 904 1955

11 Laurová Veronika TJ Kralupy 04 1:17,24 1036 3:56,31 904 1940

12 Vesecká Nicol PK Příbram 04 1:22,82 967 3:46,08 964 1931

13 Panýrková Klára PSC 04 1:12,21 1096 4:09,55 823 1919

14 Barvínková Adéla SK Dolar Hajnice 03 1:15,97 1051 4:06,43 844 1895

15 Rodová Eliška KMP Kladno 03 1:16,62 1042 4:08,66 829 1871

16 Fučíková Marie TJ Ados 04 1:20,85 991 4:01,86 871 1862

17 Placatková Tereza PK Příbram 04 1:38,73 778 3:29,84 1063 1841

18 Křečková Naďa Spartak Hořovice 04 1:15,45 1057 4:18,98 769 1826

19 Blechová Lucie FS Praha 04 1:21,45 985 4:11,51 811 1796

20 Hrubá Bára PORTHOS 04 1:27,06 916 4:04,16 856 1772

21 Doležálková Viktorie TJ Kralupy 03 1:33,00 844 3:53,92 919 1763

22 Beránková Anna TJ Dukla Praha 04 1:27,81 907 4:05,80 847 1754

23 Vojtová Dominika TJ Kralupy 03 106 604 1:23,67 958 4:17,94 775 1733

24 Mrázková Štěpánka PORTHOS 04 1:29,14 892 4:09,22 826 1718

25 Grünerová Michaela PORTHOS 04 1:27,54 910 4:13,86 799 1709

26 Chmátalová Adéla FS Praha 03 1:34,45 829 4:02,49 868 1697

27 Abrhámová Anežka Spartak Hořovice 04 1:27,03 916 4:17,46 778 1694

28 Konvičková Iva SCB 03 122 700 1:23,95 955 4:36,62 661 1616

29 Ondráčková Barbora SK Dolar Hajnice 03 1:29,61 886 4:27,63 715 1601
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"U13" - Žáci

1 Jančík Filip SCB 03 133 766 1:06,76 1087 3:25,25 910 1997

2 Matloch Matouš SCB 03 147 810 1:11,52 1030 3:19,63 943 1973

3 Zelenka Vincent TJ Kralupy 04 1:08,25 1069 3:29,13 886 1955

4 Kůželka Tomáš PSC 03 1:07,64 1078 3:33,05  - 40 b. penalizace 822 1900

5 Tobiáš Šimčák LSKFM 04 1:11,40 1033 3:38,74 829 1862

6 Štolba Jakub FS Praha 03 1:16,85 967 3:28,25 892 1859

7 Špaňár Ondřej TJ Dukla Praha 04 1:09,03 1060 3:50,94 757 1817

8 Adam Koželuh Spartak Hořovice 03 1:09,36 1057 3:55,26 730 1787

9 Surma Štěpán LSKFM 04 1:13,67 1006 3:53,30 742 1748

10 Nosek Jan Spartak Hořovice 04 1:16,93 967 3:51,20 754 1721

11 Růžička Jakub FS Praha 03 1:27,80 40 795 3:27,26 898 1693

12 Dolejš Marek FS Praha 04 1:26,84 847 3:45,02 790 1637

13 Musil Jakub TJ Dukla Praha 03 1:25,76 859 3:59,62 703 1562

14 Zíka Jan TJ Dukla Praha 04 1:27,38 841 4:00,92 697 1538

15 Frydrych Michal TJ Ados 04 1:23,61 886 4:13,87 619 1505

16 Pleskač Jan PORTHOS 04 1:34,82 751 4:03,09 682 1433

17 Kotásek Ondřej LSKFM 04 1:45,23 628 3:43,25 802 1430

18 Fiedor Michal TJ Dukla Praha 04 1:31,44 793 4:17,58 595 1388

19 Lukeš Adam FS Praha 04 1:34,72 754 4:12,46 628 1382

20 Kratochvíle Michal Spartak Hořovice 04 1:22,85 895 4:42,41 448 1343

21 Staňo Jakub SP Rožnov 03 1:27,57 838 4:34,61 493 1331

22 Unruh Eliáš FS Praha 03 1:54,52 514 4:09,85 643 1157

23 Prokopius Matyáš TJ Dukla Praha 04 1:49,45 577 4:46,66 421 998

"U11" - Mladší žačky

1 Vavřičková Martina Spartak Hořovice 05 0:35,37 1094 1:46,31 937 2031

2 Šoltisová Bára Spartak Hořovice 06 0:34,83 1104 1:48,12 919 2023

3 Váňová Kateřina TJ Kralupy 05 0:33,79 1126 1:51,33 887 2013

4 Chocholatá Kateřina PSC 05 0:38,12 1038 1:50,64 894 1932

5 Kirschová Nicol SK Dolar Hajnice 06 0:37,65 1048 1:54,80 852 1900

6 Soukupová Nela Spartak Hořovice 06 0:39,69 1008 1:51,02 890 1898

7 Kotoučová Adéla TJ Kralupy 06 0:43,83 924 1:45,92 941 1865

8 Svobodová Agáta FS Praha 05 0:42,12 958 1:51,67 884 1842

9 Štochlová Barbora Spartak Hořovice 05 0:41,19 978 1:55,25 848 1826

10 Fryková Eliška TJ Dukla Praha 06 0:44,19 918 1:50,27 898 1816

11 Valtrová Beáta TJ Dukla Praha 05 0:44,56 910 1:50,64 894 1804

12 Hartmanová Kateřina TJ Dukla Praha 08 0:44,42 912 1:51,37 887 1799

13 Bartoňová Adéla PSC 05 0:38,99 1022 2:05,23 748 1770

14 Černá Josefína TJ Dukla Praha 06 0:45,99 882 1:56,66 834 1716

15 Doležálková Marianka TJ Kralupy 07 0:49,07 820 1:51,90 881 1701

16 Fiedorová Anna TJ Dukla Praha 06 0:46,83 864 1:58,35 817 1681

17 Unruhová Antonie FS Praha 05 0:43,55 930 2:07,44 726 1656

18 Čechová Ema Spartak Hořovice 07 0:47,97 842 1:59,72 803 1645

19 Dolejšová Sára TJ Dukla Praha 07 0:50,28 796 1:57,40 826 1622

20 Mílová Nicola FS Praha 06 0:48,93 822 2:03,58 765 1587

21 Baštová Barbora FS Praha 07 0:51,04 780 2:14,44 656 1436

22 Laurová Tereza TJ Kralupy 08 0:54,83 704 2:42,07 380 1084

23 Hartmanová Tereza TJ Dukla Praha 11 1:44,15 0 2:45,03 350 350

"U11" - Mladší žáci

1 Hartman Šimon TJ Dukla Praha 05 0:35,98 982 1:45,37 847 1829

2 Kábrt Aleš SK Dolar Hajnice 05 0:43,24 836 1:46,27 838 1674

3 Widnic Petr SCB 06 0:36,74 966 2:02,68 674 1640

4 Švarc Krištof TJ Dukla Praha/Nereg. 05 0:50,72 686 1:42,21 878 1564

5 Huml Matěj Spartak Hořovice 06 0:43,65 828 1:58,80 712 1540

6 Iefremenko Platon TJ Dukla Praha 07 0:47,68 748 1:54,97 751 1499

7 Zdanovec Pavel TJ Kralupy 05 0:50,06 700 1:54,24 758 1458

8 Pecánek Radim TJ Dukla Praha 06 0:48,72 726 2:00,35 697 1423

9 Haas Jakub TJ Dukla Praha 07 1:00,14 498 1:53,33 767 1265

10 Čipera Vojtěch TJ Kralupy 07 0:54,46 612 2:11,24 588 1200

11 Prokopius Ondřej TJ Dukla Praha 07 1:10,31 294 2:15,80 542 836
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Jméno oddíl 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 součet body penal

1 Pajtl Matěj LSKFM 9 8 8 8 7 9 8 8 8 7 C X 9 8 7 X 9 9 8 6 166 964

2 Maleček Jakub TJ Dukla Praha C 8 8 8 7 C 9 9 8 8 8 7 7 7 5 C 9 8 8 7 161 934

3 Tůma Matouš KMP Kladno 9 9 9 8 7 X 8 8 7 7 C 9 9 8 6 C 8 7 7 5 161 934

4 Bell Tristen SP Rožnov X 8 8 8 6 9 9 8 8 7 9 8 8 6 6 9 9 8 8 8 160 928

5 Pecánek Richard TJ Dukla Praha C X 8 7 6 9 9 8 7 7 X 9 8 7 5 C 9 8 7 4 158 916

6 Al Reyahi Sami KMP Kladno 9 9 9 8 4 9 9 8 7 7 C X 9 8 7 9 8 7 6 5 158 916

7 Fialová Anna LSKFM C 8 7 7 6 9 9 8 8 7 X X 9 8 3 9 8 8 7 5 156 904

8 Lukeš Matěj FS Praha 9 8 8 5 4 C 9 9 9 6 9 9 9 7 7 9 7 7 6 5 152 880

9 Zeman Jakub TJ Dukla Praha 8 8 6 6 6 X 8 8 6 5 C 9 7 7 7 X 8 8 8 6 151 874

10 Tomanová Kateřina TJ Dukla Praha X 8 8 7 7 8 8 6 6 5 X 9 8 8 6 X 9 7 6 5 151 874

11 Musilová Andrea TJ Dukla Praha 9 9 9 8 6 9 8 7 6 5 9 8 8 7 4 X 9 8 8 3 150 868

12 Matloch Matouš SCB 9 7 6 6 5 C 8 7 6 6 C 8 8 6 5 9 9 9 7 6 147 810 40

13 Kejvalová Tereza TJ Dukla Praha 9 8 7 4 4 9 8 8 7 7 8 7 7 6 6 C X 9 7 6 147 850

14 Houška Filip PORTHOS 8 8 8 7 5 9 9 7 7 6 9 9 9 8 6 X 9 6 5 2 147 850

15 Štěrbová Michaela PSC 7 7 6 4 4 8 8 8 7 4 X 9 8 8 7 X 9 9 8 5 146 844

16 Píclová Veronika PSC X 9 8 5 3 X 8 7 7 4 X X 8 6 5 9 8 7 7 4 145 838

17 Toman Jan TJ Dukla Praha X X 8 8 8 9 8 7 6 3 9 9 6 5 5 9 8 8 6 3 145 838

18 Veselý Jakub TJ Dukla Praha C 8 8 6 5 9 8 7 6 5 9 9 8 5 4 9 8 8 6 6 144 832

19 Zmrzlá Adéla TJ Dukla Praha 9 8 8 7 6 9 8 6 5 2 9 8 7 7 6 9 9 8 8 3 142 820

20 Šatavová Veronika TJ Dukla Praha 9 8 6 5 4 7 7 7 7 4 9 9 9 8 6 9 9 8 6 5 142 820

21 Škrle Jan TJ Dukla Praha 9 8 8 7 6 8 8 7 7 7 9 8 7 5 4 9 8 7 5 4 141 814

22 Lasotová Kateřina LSKFM X 7 6 6 5 8 8 7 6 5 8 8 8 8 7 8 8 7 4 4 138 796

23 Günther Jan SK Dolar Hajnice 8 7 7 6 4 9 9 8 8 5 9 8 8 8 5 9 6 6 4 4 138 796

24 Slavíčková Petra LSKFM 8 7 7 4 3 9 8 8 7 7 X 7 7 5 4 9 8 7 6 6 137 790

25 Dáňa Vojtěch KMP Kladno 9 8 7 7 0 9 8 8 7 0 X 8 7 6 0 X 9 8 8 6 135 778

26 Jančík Filip SCB X 8 7 6 6 9 8 7 7 7 C 8 7 5 4 8 8 6 2 0 133 766

27 Furchová Lucie PK Příbram 9 8 8 7 1 9 8 4 3 0 C 8 8 8 7 9 9 7 7 2 132 760

28 Frydrych Jan TJ Ados 9 9 8 6 6 8 7 7 5 5 9 6 5 4 3 9 8 6 6 5 131 754

29 Karasová Daniela PK Příbram 8 7 6 5 3 7 6 6 4 4 9 8 8 8 6 8 8 6 6 5 128 736

30 Fučík Karel TJ Ados 7 6 6 6 4 8 8 5 3 0 9 8 7 7 4 8 8 7 7 7 125 718

31 Konvičková Iva SCB X 7 5 3 3 7 7 7 5 5 6 6 5 4 3 9 8 8 7 7 122 700

32 Grycz Anna SCB 7 6 5 4 3 8 8 5 5 4 8 6 4 3 1 C 9 7 7 7 117 670

33 Brožová Bára LSKFM 9 8 6 4 2 9 8 6 5 3 8 7 6 6 5 8 7 6 4 0 117 630 40

34 Vojtová Dominika TJ Kralupy 9 8 7 7 2 5 2 2 2 0 9 6 5 4 3 9 8 7 7 4 106 604

35 Honzáková Eliška TJ Dukla Praha 5 5 3 2 1 9 9 5 3 2 8 7 6 4 4 9 9 7 5 2 105 598

36 Hartmanová Barbora TJ Dukla Praha 7 5 3 2 0 8 7 6 6 2 7 5 4 3 1 9 9 8 7 6 105 598

37 Vesselinov Ivan TJ Dukla Praha 8 7 7 4 4 9 8 5 5 0 7 6 6 6 3 6 6 5 2 0 104 592

38 Novák Martin TJ Dukla Praha C 9 7 2 1 7 6 4 1 0 7 7 4 2 0 X 7 6 5 0 95 538

39 Müller Filip KMP Kladno 6 5 4 3 3 6 5 1 0 0 C 8 7 7 6 7 6 6 4 0 94 532

40 Zdanovcová Šárka TJ Kralupy 9 1 0 0 0 8 7 7 5 3 7 5 4 3 1 8 7 7 6 2 90 508

41 Černý Matěj TJ Dukla Praha 6 5 3 2 0 8 6 5 4 4 9 5 4 0 0 9 8 5 3 0 86 484

42 Vavrochová Tania TJ Dukla Praha 2 1 1 0 0 9 8 5 0 0 9 5 4 4 0 7 6 6 5 0 72 400

43 0 0
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